for the Small Company Value Trust and determines the feasibility of each
recommendation in light of the stock's liquidity, the expected transaction
costs, and general market conditions. Trades are executed through any one of
four trading strategies: traditional brokerage, networks, accommodation, and
package or "basket" trades designed to facilitate large volume trading with
little or no price disturbance.

Rosenberg continuously monitors trading costs to determine the impact of
commission and price disturbance on the Small Company Value Trust.

42

133

Pro Forma Financial Statements

134

MANUFACTURERS INVESTMENT TRUST -- CAPITAL GROWTH BOND TRUST
MANUFACTURERS INVESTMENT TRUST -- INVESTMENT QUALITY BOND TRUST

PRO FORMA COMBINING STATEMENT OF ASSETS
AND LIABILITIES -- DECEMBER 31, 1998 (UNAUDITED)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

CAPITAL   INVESTMENT
GROWTH BOND   QUALITY BOND   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

TRUST   TRUST   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
-----------   ------------   -----------   ------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Investments in securities, at value (See

accompanying portfolio of investments).....  $65,199,949   $371,158,253   $436,358,202
Cash.....   60   998   1,058
Receivables:

Fund shares sold.....   92,685   689,154   781,839
Dividends and interest.....   1,068,524   5,412,268   6,480,792

Other assets.....   272   1,068   1,340
-----------   ------------   ------------

Total assets.....   66,361,490   377,261,741   443,623,231
-----------   ------------   ------------

LIABILITIES
Payables:

Investments purchased.....   --   74,665   74,665
Dividend and interest withholding tax.....   2,251   583   2,834
Custodian fee.....   2,542   10,859   13,401
Securities lending.....   1,238,220   65,034,495   66,272,715
Other accrued expenses.....   6,531   30,395   36,926

-----------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities.....   1,249,544   65,150,997   66,400,541

-----------   ------------   ------------
NET ASSETS.....  $65,111,946   $312,110,744   $377,222,690

===========   ============   ============
Net assets consist of:

Undistributed net investment income (Note
2).....  $ 3,404,123   $ 17,104,902   $ 20,509,025

Accumulated undistributed net realized loss
on investments.....   (952,030)   (1,905,310)   (2,857,340)

Unrealized appreciation on investments.....   2,930,856   6,062,763   8,993,619
Capital shares at par value of $.01 (Note

3).....   53,863   250,491   $  (1,606)(A)   302,748
Additional paid-in capital.....   59,675,134   290,597,898   1,606(A)   350,274,638

-----------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Net assets.....  $65,111,946   $312,110,744   $377,222,690

===========   ============   ============
Capital shares outstanding (Note 3).....   5,386,315   25,049,137   (160,637)(B)   30,274,815

-----------   ------------   ---------   ------------
Net asset value, offering price and

redemption price per share.....  $   12.09   $   12.46   $   12.46
===========   ============   ============

Investments in securities, at identified cost
(Note 2).....  $62,269,093   $365,095,490   $427,364,583

===========   ============   ============
</TABLE>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

135

MANUFACTURERS INVESTMENT TRUST -- CAPITAL GROWTH BOND TRUST
MANUFACTURERS INVESTMENT TRUST -- INVESTMENT QUALITY BOND TRUST

PRO FORMA COMBINING STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998 (UNAUDITED)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

CAPITAL   INVESTMENT
GROWTH BOND   QUALITY BOND   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

TRUST   TRUST   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
-----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Investment Income:

Interest.....  $3,831,261   $18,819,640   $22,650,901
Dividends.....   --   37,714   37,714

----------   -----------   -----------
Total income.....   3,831,261   18,857,354   22,688,615

----------   -----------   -----------
Expenses:

Investment adviser fee.....   384,100   1,610,817   1,994,917
Custodian fee.....   26,138   123,974   150,112
Audit and legal fees.....   5,187   19,340   24,527
Printing and postage fees.....   5,986   24,721   30,707
Registration and filing fees.....   1,012   4,180   5,192
Trustee fees and expenses.....   1,988   7,437   9,425
Miscellaneous.....   762   4,566   5,328

----------   -----------   -----------
Total expenses.....   425,173   1,795,035   2,220,208

----------   -----------   -----------
Net investment income.....   3,406,088   17,062,319   20,468,407

----------   -----------   -----------
Realized and unrealized gain(loss)on

investments:
Net realized gain(loss) on investments.....   (94,997)   1,251,275   1,156,278
Change in unrealized appreciation on

investments.....   1,239,956   2,352,727   3,592,683
----------   -----------   -----------

Net gain on investments.....   1,144,959   3,604,002   4,748,961
----------   -----------   -----------

Net increase in net assets resulting from
operations.....  $4,551,047   $20,666,321   $25,217,368

==========   ===========   ===========
</TABLE>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

136

MANUFACTURERS INVESTMENT TRUST -- CAPITAL GROWTH BOND TRUST
MANUFACTURERS INVESTMENT TRUST -- INVESTMENT QUALITY BOND TRUST

PRO FORMA COMBINING SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO INVESTMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 1998 (UNAUDITED)

(SHOWING PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL VALUE OF INVESTMENTS)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT   VALUE